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Beginning April 9, 2025 through Friday, May 30, 2025 all Department 1 calendars will be 
heard in Department 2. Department 1 courtroom will be inoperable during this time due to 
the elevator being out of service.  
 
Please see the calendar schedule below:  
 
Department 2 – 532 Oak Street, Colusa, CA 95932 
 
Monday, April 14, 2025 

• Title IV-D Cases        8:30AM  
• Limited Civil, Small Claims       9:30AM  
• Failure to Pay                  10:00AM  
• Traffic Arraignments                   12:30PM  
• Traffic Infractions – Traffic Court Trials      3:00PM  

 
Tuesday, April 15, 2025  

• Criminal – Traffic Pro-Per /Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Williams 8:30AM  
• Misdemeanor/Felony Arraignment  12:30PM  
• Bail Summary Judgment Motions      4:00PM 

  
Wednesday, April 16, 2025  

• Criminal – Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Smith    8:30AM  
• Preliminary Hearings, Court Trials: Atty. Smith     10:00AM  
• Criminal – Felony & Misdemeanor: Private Counsel    1:00PM  
• Criminal – Contested Matters: Private Counsel    2:00PM  
• Juvenile Justice        3:30PM  

 
Thursday, April 17, 2025 

• Adoptions, Guardianships, Conservatorships, CARE Court   8:45AM  
• Case Management, Civil Unlimited, Family Law, Probate   9:00AM  

 
Friday, April 18, 2025 

• Reserved for Special Set Matters 
 
Monday, April 21, 2025 

• Title IV-D Cases        8:30AM  
• Limited Civil, Small Claims       9:30AM  
• Juvenile Dependency        1:30PM  
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Tuesday, April 22, 2025  
• Criminal – Traffic Pro-Per /Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Williams 8:30AM  
• Misdemeanor/Felony Arraignment  12:30PM  
• Bail Summary Judgment Motions      4:00PM  

 
Wednesday, April 23, 2025  

• Criminal – Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Smith    8:30AM  
• Preliminary Hearings, Court Trials: Atty. Smith     10:00AM  
• Criminal – Felony & Misdemeanor: Private Counsel    1:00PM  
• Criminal – Contested Matters: Private Counsel    2:00PM  

 
Thursday, April 24, 2025 

• Adoptions, Guardianships, Conservatorships, CARE Court   8:45AM  
• Case Management, Civil Unlimited, Family Law, Probate   9:00AM  

 
Friday, April 25, 2025 

• Reserved for Special Set Matters 
 
Monday, April 28, 2025 

• Title IV-D Cases        8:30AM  
• Traffic Arraignments                   12:30PM   
• Traffic Infractions – Traffic Court Trials      3:00PM  

 
Tuesday, April 29, 2025  

• Criminal – Traffic Pro-Per /Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Williams 8:30AM  
• Misdemeanor/Felony Arraignment  12:30PM  
• Bail Summary Judgment Motions      4:00PM 

 
Wednesday, April 30, 2025  

• Criminal – Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Smith    8:30AM  
• Preliminary Hearings, Court Trials: Atty. Smith     10:00AM  
• Criminal – Felony & Misdemeanor: Private Counsel    1:00PM  
• Criminal – Contested Matters: Private Counsel    2:00PM  
• Juvenile Justice        3:30PM  

 
Thursday, May 1, 2025 

• Adoptions, Guardianships, Conservatorships, CARE Court   8:45AM  
• Case Management, Civil Unlimited, Family Law, Probate   9:00AM  

 
Friday, May 2, 2025 

• Reserved for Special Set Matters 
 
Monday, May 5, 2025 

• Title IV-D Cases        8:30AM  
• Limited Civil, Small Claims       9:30AM  
• Juvenile Dependency        1:30PM  
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Tuesday, May 6, 2025  
• Criminal – Traffic Pro-Per /Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Williams 8:30AM  
• Misdemeanor/Felony Arraignment  12:30PM  
• Bail Summary Judgment Motions      4:00PM  

 
Wednesday, May 7, 2025  

• Adoptions, Guardianships, Conservatorships, CARE Court   8:45AM  
• Case Management, Civil Unlimited, Family Law, Probate   9:00AM  
• Criminal – Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Smith & Private Counsel  1:00PM  
• Criminal – Contested Matters: Atty. Smith & Private Counsel  2:00PM  

 
Thursday, May 8, 2025 

• Reserved for Special Set Matters 
 
Friday, May 9, 2025 

• Reserved for Special Set Matters 
 

Monday, May 12, 2025 
• Title IV-D Cases        8:30AM  
• Limited Civil, Small Claims       9:30AM  
• Traffic Arraignments                   12:30PM  
• Traffic Infractions – Traffic Court Trials     3:00PM  

 
Tuesday, May 13, 2025  

• Criminal – Traffic Pro-Per /Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Williams 8:30AM  
• Misdemeanor/Felony Arraignment      12:30PM  
• Juvenile Justice  3:00PM  
• Bail Summary Judgment Motions      4:00PM 

 
Wednesday, May 14, 2025  

• Adoptions, Guardianships, Conservatorships, CARE Court   8:45AM  
• Case Management, Civil Unlimited, Family Law, Probate   9:00AM  
• Criminal – Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Smith & Private Counsel  1:00PM  
• Criminal – Contested Matters: Atty. Smith & Private Counsel  2:00PM  

 
Thursday, May 15, 2025 

• Reserved for Special Set Matters 
 

Friday, May 16, 2025 
• Reserved for Special Set Matters 

 
Monday, May 19, 2025 

• Title IV-D Cases        8:30AM  
• Limited Civil, Small Claims       9:30AM  
• Juvenile Dependency        1:30PM  
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Tuesday, May 20, 2025  
• Criminal – Traffic Pro-Per /Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Williams 8:30AM  
• Misdemeanor/Felony Arraignment  12:30PM  
• Bail Summary Judgment Motions      4:00PM  

 
Wednesday, May 21, 2025  

• Criminal – Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Smith    8:30AM  
• Preliminary Hearings, Court Trials: Atty. Smith     10:00AM  
• Criminal – Felony & Misdemeanor: Private Counsel    1:00PM  
• Criminal – Contested Matters: Private Counsel    2:00PM  
       

Thursday, May 22, 2025 
• Adoptions, Guardianships, Conservatorships, CARE Court   8:45AM  
• Case Management, Civil Unlimited, Family Law, Probate   9:00AM  

 
Friday, May 23, 2025 

• Reserved for Special Set Matters 
 
Monday, May 26, 2025 

• Court Holiday 
 
Tuesday, May 27, 2025  

• Criminal – Traffic Pro-Per /Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Williams 8:30AM  
• Misdemeanor/Felony Arraignment  12:30PM  
• Bail Summary Judgment Motions      4:00PM  

 
Wednesday, May 28, 2025  

• Criminal – Felony & Misdemeanor: Atty. Smith    8:30AM  
• Preliminary Hearings, Court Trials: Atty. Smith     10:00AM  
• Criminal – Felony & Misdemeanor: Private Counsel    1:00PM  
• Criminal – Contested Matters: Private Counsel    2:00PM  

 
Thursday, May 29, 2025 

• Adoptions, Guardianships, Conservatorships, CARE Court   8:45AM  
• Case Management, Civil Unlimited, Family Law, Probate   9:00AM  

 
Friday, May 30, 2025 

• Reserved for Special Set Matters 
 

Regular calendar schedule will resume on Monday, June 2, 2025. 


